FORM PTO-1594(modified) REC

04-10-2001



HEET U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

101671193

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cross Personnel Agency, Inc.	Name: Snelling and Snelling, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Corporation ☐ Other	Internal Address:  Street Address: 12801 N. Central Expressway  Suite 700
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes no	Dallas, Texas 75243 MAR 2 3 200
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership
★Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania ☐ Other
Execution Date: <u>March 14, 2001</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  yes   (Designations must be a separate document form assignment) addition name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	□ yes    no
A. Trademark Application No.(s) /2001 GTDN11 00000043 1337127	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,337,127 1,341,433
481 40.00 0P 482 25.00A@ditional numbers	attached: □ yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address:	<b>★</b> Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 457	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Spring House</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19477</u>	
Do not	use this space
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached
	March 21, 2001 Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cross Personnel Agency, Inc., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 150 Broadway, New York, NY 10038 (ASSIGNOR), was the owner of certain trademarks and goodwill associated with the trademarks and registrations for THE TEAM AGENCY THAT REALLY CARES! Registered May 21, 1985, Reg. No. 1,337,127 and CROSS, Registered June 11, 1985, Reg. No. 1,341,433 (MARKS); and

WHEREAS, Snelling and Snelling, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 12801 N. Central Expressway, Suite 700, Dallas, TX 75243 (ASSIGNEE), acquired certain assets of ASSIGNOR including the aforesaid MARKS by Agreement dated October 2, 1997, and wishes to confirm the assignment of the MARKS from Cross Personnel Agency, Inc. to Snelling and Snelling, Inc. in an instrument suitable for recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, and confirm the assignment, unto ASSIGNEE of all ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the MARKS listed, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said MARKS, and including the right to prosecute and recover damages in ASSIGNEE's own name for any past infringements.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0917

Executed this 14 day of March, 2001 to be effective as of October 2, 1997.

CROSS PERSONNEL AGENCY, INC.

Vice President/Secretar

State of Zew York:
County of New York:

14 day of Much 2001, before me, a Notary Public, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Maria Zamparelli, who acknowledged herself to be Vice

President/Secretary/Treasurer of Cross Personnel Agency, Inc., and that she as such Vice

President/Secretary/Treasurer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Trademark

Assignment as a free act for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the

corporation by herself as Vice President/Secretary/Treasurer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires April 30,

**RECORDED: 03/23/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0918